MODIFIED Form P10-15/4 RE (Rev. 10/02) 10/03	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
102573765	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SAIRGROUP	2. Traine and address of feed ring party (res).
SAIRGROUI	GATE GOURMET SWITZERLAND GMBH
	Flughofstrasse 54
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	8152 Glattbrugg, Switzerland
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	₹
☑ Corporation of	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship
Switzerland □ Other	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation of Switzerland
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Effective Date: July 22, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	The state of the s
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 76/172,991	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 19-4880
Attention: Cynthia Clarke Weber	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	October 7, 2003
Cynthia Clarke Weber	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
10/2003 LMUELLER\00000160 194880 76172991 /	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this 22 July, 2003,

between

SAirGroup, a corporation duly organised under the laws of Switzerland, having domicile at Hirschengraben 84, 8001 Zurich, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part, and

Gate Gourmet Switzerland GmbH, a corporation duly organised under the laws of Switzerland, having domicile at Flughofstrasse 54, 8152 Glattbrugg, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of pending trademark application No. 76/172.991 for MYCLOUD9, filed in the US Patent and Trademarks Office on November 29, 2000 for Services in International Class 35;

WHEREAS the Assignee wishes to acquire possession of the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the services in respect of which the Trademark is filed;

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to transfer the Trademark to the Assignee;

WHEREAS the Assignee agrees to pay all costs and legal fees associated with the preparation and completion of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, in consideration of US\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee the Trademark with the goodwill of the business concerned in the services in respect of which the Trademark is filed in the United States.

The Assignor authorises and requests the US Patent and Trademarks Office to issue the Trademark to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first hereinbefore written.

For and on behalf of:

The Assignor

Peter RAMEL

For and on behalf of:

The Assignee

Henning Boysen
President & CEO

Head Legal Affairs

August 25 2005

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the signatures on the reverse side of this sheet, given by

- 1. Mr Peter Ramel, citizen of Switzerland, in Schlieren, Switzerland,
- 2. Mr Urs Bernhard Guenter, citizen of Switzerland, in Kloten, Switzerland,

who, according to the extract shown to us from the Commercial Register dated 24.06.2003, are entered in the Commercial Register as holders of power to sign collectively by two for the

SAirGroup, having its registered domicile in Zürich, Switzerland.

The signatures have been acknowledged in our presence by the authorized agent, Mr Rudolf Beyeler.

Bassersdorf, 24 July 2003

B No. 1092 Fee: Fr. 50.--

BASSERSOOR TO ZURION TO ZU

NOTARIAT BASSERSDORF

Severin Möckli, certifying officer

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the signatures on the reverse side of this sheet, given by

- 1. Mr Henning Boysen, citizen of Denmark, in Zollikon ZH, Switzerland,
- 2. Mr Boris Vassella, citizen of Switzerland, in Zollikon ZH, Switzerland,

who, according to the extract shown to us from the Commercial Register dated 28 A 2003, are entered in the Commercial Register as follows:

Mr Henning Boysen as Manager with holder of power to sign collectively by two and Mr Boris Vassella as holder of power to sign "per procura" collectively by two for the

<u>Gate Gourmet Switzerland Ltd liab. Co.</u> having its registered domicile in Opfikon, Switzerland.

The signature of Mr Boysen has been acknowledged in our presence by the autho agent, Mr Vassella.

Bassersdorf, 29 August 2003

B No. 1174 Fee: Fr. 50.--

RECORDED: 10/07/2003

BASSERSOOR TO ZUTION

NOTARIAN BASSERSDORF

Pascal Hensch, Deputy Notary public

